	Fee Description 1	Fee Description 2			% Increase	Basis For Charging	Legislation Giving Power To Charge	Decision or n
	Sex Establishments (cinema, shop, entertainment venue)	Annual / Variation	£2,606.00	£2,606.00	0% 0%	Statutory Discretionary	Local Government Miscellaneous Provisions Act 1982, Part II, Sch 3, Para 19	Decision
		Minor Variation or Transfer Annual	£685.00 £5,000.00	£685.00 £5,000.00	0%			Decision
		Daily	£35.00	£35.00	0%			Decision
		Weekly	£130.00	£130.00	0%			
	Street Trading - Town Centre	Monthly	£475.00	£475.00	0%	Statutory Discretionary	Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1982, Part 3, Sch 4	
		Quarterly	£1,300.00	£1,300.00	0%	,,	Local dovernment (miscendicous riovisions) rec 1561, rate 5, sen 4	
		6 monthly	£2,750.00	£2,750.00	0%			
		Non-refundable deposit new applications	£250.00	£500.00	100%			
		Annual	£3,675.00	£3,675.00	0%			Decision
		Daily	£30.00	£30.00	0%			
		Weekly	£100.00	£100.00	0%			
	Street Trading - All other areas	Monthly	£370.00	£370.00	0%	Statutory Discretionary	Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1982, Part 3, Sch 4	
		Quarterly	£1,100.00	£1,100.00	0%			
		6 monthly	£1,900.00	£1,900.00	0%			
		Non-refundable deposit new applications	£250.00	£500.00	100%			
	Ice Cream Sellers	For 6 months	£500.00	£600.00	20%	Statutory Discretionary	Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1982, Part 3, Sch 4	Decision
	ice cream seners	For 1 month	£100.00	£125.00	25%			
	Ear Piercing, Electrolysis, Tattooing & Acupuncture		£252.00	£277.20	10%	Statutory Discretionary	Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1982, Part VIII	Decision
		Application (per licence)	£390.40	£390.40	0%			Decision
	Pet shops / Animal boarding / Dog breeding / Riding Centre (plus yet fees as applicable)	Renewal (per licence)	£340.60	£340.60	0%		Regulation 13 Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities involving animals) England Regulations 2018	
		Variation (per licence)	£183.00	£183.00	0%	Statutory Discretionary		
	(plus vectices as applicable)	Re-rating Visit (per licence)	£158.00	£158.00	0%			
		Transfer due to death of licensee (per licence)	£48.80	£48.80	0%			
		Application (per licence)	£268.40	£268.40	0%			Decision
	Keeping or Training Animals for Exhibition	Renewal (per licence)	£244.00	£244.00	0%	Statutory Discretionary	, Regulation 13 Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities involving animals) England Regulations 2018	
	recepting of framing Attitudes for Exhibition	Variation (per licence)	£183.00	£183.00	0%			
		Transfer due to death of licensee (per licence)	£48.80	£48.80	0%			
	Zoos / dangerous wild animals	Plus vet fees (per licence)	£618.40	£618.40	0%	Statutory Discretionary	s.1(2)(e) Dangerous Wild Animals Act 1976	Decision
		Site Licence - new	£479.00	£479.00	0%			Decision
		Site Licence - renewal	£340.00	£340.00	0%		L	
	Scrap Metal Dealers	Site Licence - variation	£208.50	£208.50	0%	Statutory Discretionary	Schedule 1, para 6 Scrap Metal Dealers Act 2013	
		Collectors Licence - new	£293.50	£293.50	0%			
		Collectors Licence - renewal	£216.50	£216.50	0%			
		Collectors Licence - variation	£139.00	£139.00	0%			
			1					
	Licensing - alcohol					Statutory Prescribed		
		Including "large temporary events" (per licence)	Variable	Variable	0%		Regulation 5(4) & Schedule 2, Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005 / R4 / Sch 3 for Large Events	Noting only
		New application (per licence)	£2,625.00	£2,625.00	0%		Regulation 5 & Schedule 1	Noting only
		Annual fee (per licence)	£750.00	£750.00	0%		Regulation 8 & Schedule 1	
	Gambling Act 2005 -Bingo Club	Application to vary (per licence)	£1,315.00	£1,315.00	0%		Regulation 11 & Schedule 1	
		Application to transfer (per licence)	£900.00	£900.00	0%		Regulations 12 & Schedule 1	
		Application for re-instatement (per licence)	£900.00	£900.00	0%	Statutory Prescribed	Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007	
		Application for provisional statement (per statement) License application - provisional statement holders (per licence)	£2,625.00 £900.00	£2,625.00 £900.00	0% 0%		Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007 Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007	
					0%			
		Copy of license (per licence)	£25.00	£25.00 £50.00	0%		Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007	
		Notification of change (per licence)	£50.00 £2,250.00	£2,250.00	0%		Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007	Marian anti-
		New application (per licence)					Regulation 5 & Schedule 1	Noting only
		Annual fee (per licence)	£450.00	£450.00	0%		Regulation 8 & Schedule 1	
		Application to vary (per licence)	£1,125.00 £900.00	£1,125.00 £900.00	0% 0%		Regulation 11 & Schedule 1 Regulations 12 & Schedule 1	
	Datables assessing and disease !	Application to transfer (per licence) Application for re-instatement (per licence)	£900.00	£900.00	0%	Statutory Prescribed	Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007	
	Betting premises - excluding tracks		£2,250.00	£2,250.00	0%		Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007  Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007	
		Application for provisional statement (per statement)	£2,250.00 £900.00	£2,250.00 £900.00	0%			
		License application - provisional statement holders (per licence)  Copy of license (per licence)	£900.00	£900.00 £25.00	0%		Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007 Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007	
		Notification of change (per licence)	£50.00	£25.00 £50.00	0%		Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007  Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007	
			£1,500.00	£1.500.00	0%			Motion a -1:
		New application Annual fee		£1,500.00 £565.00	0%		Regulation 5 & Schedule 1 Regulation 8 & Schedule 1	Noting only
		Annual fee Application to vary	£565.00 £750.00	£565.00 £750.00	0%		Regulation 8 & Schedule 1 Regulation 11 & Schedule 1	
		Application to vary Application to transfer	£750.00 £715.00	£750.00 £715.00	0%		Regulation 11 & Schedule 1 Regulations 12 & Schedule 1	
	Family entertainment centres				0%	Statutony Procesibe -		
	rainily entertainment centres	Application for re-instatement Application for provisional statement	£715.00 £1,500.00	£715.00 £1,500.00	0%	Statutory Prescribed	Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007 Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007	
		License application - provisional statement holders	£715.00	£715.00	0%		Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007  Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007	
		Copy of license	£25.00	£25.00	0%		Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007  Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007	
		Notification of change	£50.00	£25.00 £50.00	0%		Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007  Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007	
	Gaming centres	New application	£1,500.00	£1,500.00	0%		Regulation 5 & Schedule 1	
s and Registrations		Annual fee	£750.00	£750.00	0%		Regulation 8 & Schedule 1	Noting only
negistrations		Application to vary	£750.00	£750.00	0%		Regulation 11 & Schedule 1	Two ting only
		Application to vary Application to transfer	£900.00	£900.00	0%		Regulations 12 & Schedule 1	
		Application to transfer Application for re-instatement	£900.00	£900.00	0%	Statutory Prescribed	Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs2007	
		Application for re-instatement  Application for provisional statement	£1,500.00	£1,500.00	0%	Statutory Frescribed	Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007  Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007	
		License application - provisional statement holders	£1,500.00 £900.00	£1,500.00 £900.00	0%		Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007  Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007	
			£900.00 £25.00	£900.00 £25.00	0%		Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007  Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007	
		Conv. of license		£25.00				1
		Copy of license		CEC 00	001		C	<b>I</b>
		Notification of change	£50.00	£50.00	0%		Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007	Alexine - 1
		Notification of change FEC gaming machine / prize gaming – Application fee	£50.00 £300.00	£300.00	0%		Regulation 3 Small Society Lotteries (Registration of Non- Commercial Societies) Regulations 2007	Noting only
		Notification of change	£50.00					Noting only

	form the first transfer of	1		00/1		la 1.1 a.a. 11 a.a.a.a	1
	Club gaming / gaming machine permit – Application fee Club gaming / gaming machine permit – Annual fee	£200.00 £50.00	£200.00 £50.00	0% 0%		Regulation 8 Gambling Act 2005 (Club Gaming and Club Machine Permits) Regulations 2007 Regulation 12 Gambling Act 2005 (Club Gaming and Club Machine Permits) Regulations 2007	
			£286.00	120%		Regulation 12 Gambling Act 2005 (Club Gaming and Club Machine Permits) Regulations 2007	Desision
	PH & HC Driver - Renewal (1 year)	£130.00					Decision
	PH & HC Driver - New Application (3 year)	£266.00	£375.00	41%			
	PH & HC Driver - Renewal (3 year)	£238.00	£330.00	39%			
	PH & HC Driver - Replacement badge	£15.50	£17.00	10%			
	PH & HC Driver - Replacement badge change of operator	£15.50	£17.00	10%			
	PH & HC Driver - copy of paper licence	£15.50	£17.00	10%			
	PH & HC Driver - Knowledge test	£41.20	£45.00	9%			
	PH & HC Vehicle - New application	£226.60	£300.00		Statutory Discretionary	s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	
I	PH & HC Vehicle - Renewal application	£226.60	£250.00	10%			
	PH & HC Vehicle - Transfer	£36.00	£90.00	150%			
	PH & HC Vehicle - Change of vehicle	£51.50	£250.00	385%			
I	PH & HC Vehicle - Copy of paper licence	£15.50	£17.00	10%			
ı	PH & HC Vehicle - Replacement plate	£26.00	£26.00	0%			
	PH & HC Vehicle - Copy of certificate of compliance	£15.50	£17.00	10%			
	PH Vehicle - Exemption	£51.50	£51.50	0%			
	CDriver - Renewal (1 year)	£130.00	£286.00	120%			Decision
	CDriver - New application (3 year)	£266.00	£375.00		Statutory Discretionary	s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	
	CDriver - Renewal (3 year)	238	330	39%	· '		
	Chauffeurs 1 vehicle	£137.00	£150.00	9%			
	Operator Up to - 5 vehicles	£275.00	£302.50	10%			Decision
	Operator Up to - 15 vehicles	£360.00	£396.00	10%			1
	Operator Up to - 25 vehicles	£595.00	£654.50	10%			
	Operator Up to - 35 vehicles	£835.00	£918.50	10%			
	Operator Up to - 45 vehicles	£1,070.00 £1,310.00	£1,177.00 £1,441.00	10%		s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	
	Operator Up to - 55 vehicles						
		£1,550.00	£1,705.00	10%			
	Operator Up to - 65 vehicles			10%			
	Operator Up to - 75 vehicles	£1,790.00	£1,969.00				
	Operator Up to - 85 vehicles	£1,930.00	£2,123.00	10%			
	Operator Up to - 99 vehicles	£2,365.00	£2,691.50	14%			
	Operator 100 vehicles and over	£2,385.00	£2,623.50	10%			
	Chauffeurs 1 vehicle	£411.00	£452.00	10%			Decision
	Operator Up to - 5 vehicles	£825.00	£907.50	10%			
	Operator Up to - 15 vehicles	£1,080.00	£1,188.00	10%			
	Operator Up to - 25 vehicles	£1,785.00	£1,963.50	10%			
	Operator Up to - 35 vehicles	£2,505.00	£2,755.50	10%			
	Operator Up to - 45 vehicles	£3,210.00	£3,531.00	10%			
Private Hire Operators (PHO) - 5 Year Grant and Renewal	Operator Up to - 55 vehicles	£3,930.00	£4,323.00		Statutory Discretionary	s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	
	Operator Up to - 65 vehicles	£4,650.00	£5,115.00	10%			
,	Operator Up to - 65 vehicles Operator Up to - 75 vehicles	£5,370.00	£5,115.00 £5,907.00	10%			
				10% 10%			
	Operator Up to - 75 vehicles	£5,370.00	£5,907.00	10%			
	Operator Up to - 75 vehicles Operator Up to - 85 vehicles	£5,370.00 £5,790.00	£5,907.00 £6,396.00	10% 10%			
	Operator Up to - 75 vehicles Operator Up to - 85 vehicles Operator Up to - 99 vehicles	£5,370.00 £5,790.00 £7,095.00	£5,907.00 £6,396.00 £7,804.50	10% 10% 10%			
	Operator Up to - 75 vehicles Operator Up to - 85 vehicles Operator Up to - 99 vehicles Operator 100 vehicles and over	£5,370.00 £5,790.00 £7,095.00 £7,155.00	£5,907.00 £6,396.00 £7,804.50 £7,870.50	10% 10% 10% 10%			Noting only
pploives Act 2014 - Licence to store explosives - new	Operator Up to - 75 vehicles Operator Up to - 85 vehicles Operator Up to - 99 vehicles Operator 100 vehicles and over Replacement Licence 0-250kg	£5,370.00 £5,790.00 £7,095.00 £7,155.00 £15.00	£5,907.00 £6,396.00 £7,804.50 £7,870.50 £17.00	10% 10% 10% 10% 13%			Noting only
ploives Act 2014 - Licence to store explosives - new rence to store - renewal	Operator Up to - 75 vehicles Operator Up to - 85 vehicles Operator Up to - 99 vehicles Operator Up to - 99 vehicles Operator 100 vehicles and over Replacement Licence 0-250kg 0-250kg	£5,370.00 £5,790.00 £7,095.00 £7,155.00 £15.00	£5,907.00 £6,396.00 £7,804.50 £7,870.50 £17.00	10% 10% 10% 10% 13%			Noting only
ploives Act 2014 - Licence to store explosives - new zence to store - renewal zence to store - new	Operator Up to - 75 vehicles Operator Up to - 85 vehicles Operator Up to - 99 vehicles Operator 100 vehicles and over Replacement Licence 0-250kg 0-250kg 250-2000kg	£5,370.00 £5,790.00 £7,095.00 £7,155.00 £111.00 £55.00 £189.00	£5,907.00 £6,396.00 £7,804.50 £7,870.50 £17.00 £111.00 £55.00 £189.00	10% 10% 10% 10% 13% 0% 0% 0%	Statutory Prescribed	R14 Explosives Regulations 2014 /R9 Health and Safety Fees Regulations 2022	Noting only
uploives Act 2014 - Licence to store explosives - new cence to store - renewal cence to store - new cence to store - renewal	Operator Up to - 75 vehicles Operator Up to - 85 vehicles Operator Up to - 99 vehicles Operator Up to - 99 vehicles Operator 100 vehicles and over Replacement Licence 0-250kg 0-250kg	£5,370.00 £5,790.00 £7,095.00 £7,155.00 £111.00 £55.00 £189.00 £87.00	£5,907.00 £6,396.00 £7,804.50 £7,870.50 £117.00 £111.00 £55.00 £189.00	10% 10% 10% 10% 13% 0% 0% 0%	Statutory Prescribed	R14 Explosives Regulations 2014 /R9 Health and Safety Fees Regulations 2022	Noting only
pploives Act 2014 - Licence to store explosives - new rence to store - renewal rence to store - new rence to store - renewal rifation	Operator Up to - 75 vehicles Operator Up to - 85 vehicles Operator Up to - 99 vehicles Operator 100 vehicles and over Replacement Licence 0-250kg 0-250kg 250-2000kg	£5,370.00 £5,790.00 £7,095.00 £7,155.00 £15.00 £111.00 £55.00 £189.00 £87.00	£5,907.00 £6,396.00 £7,804.50 £7,870.50 £117.00 £111.00 £55.00 £189.00 £87.00	10% 10% 10% 10% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0%	Statutory Prescribed	R14 Explosives Regulations 2014 /R9 Health and Safety Fees Regulations 2022	Noting only
xploives Act 2014 - Licence to store explosives - new cence to store - renewal cence to store - new cence to store - new cence to store - renewal ariation	Operator Up to - 75 vehicles Operator Up to - 85 vehicles Operator Up to - 99 vehicles Operator 100 vehicles and over Replacement Licence 0-250kg 0-250kg 250-2000kg	£5,370.00 £5,790.00 £7,095.00 £7,155.00 £15.00 £111.00 £55.00 £189.00 £87.00 £37.00	£5,907.00 £6,396.00 £7,804.50 £7,870.50 £17.00 £111.00 £55.00 £189.00 £87.00 £37.00	10% 10% 10% 10% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%	Statutory Prescribed	R14 Explosives Regulations 2014 /R9 Health and Safety Fees Regulations 2022	Noting only
ploives Act 2014 - Licence to store explosives - new rence to store - renewal rence to store - new enence to store - new rence to store - renewal ariation ansfer placement	Operator Up to - 75 vehicles Operator Up to - 85 vehicles Operator Up to - 99 vehicles Operator 100 vehicles and over Replacement Licence 0-250kg 0-250kg 250-2000kg	£5,370.00 £5,790.00 £7,095.00 £7,155.00 £111.00 £55.00 £189.00 £87.00 £37.00 £37.00	£5,907.00 £6,396.00 £7,804.50 £7,870.50 £111.00 £111.00 £55.00 £189.00 £37.00 £37.00	10% 10% 10% 10% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%		R14 Explosives Regulations 2014 /R9 Health and Safety Fees Regulations 2022	
iploives Act 2014 - Licence to store explosives - new cence to store - renewal cence to store - new cence to store - renewal ariation ansfer eplacement ny other variation	Operator Up to - 75 vehicles Operator Up to - 85 vehicles Operator Up to - 99 vehicles Operator 100 vehicles and over Replacement Licence 0-250kg 0-250kg 250-2000kg	£5,370.00 £7,790.00 £7,095.00 £7,155.00 £115.00 £111.00 £55.00 £87.00 £37.00 £37.00 £37.00 £37.00	£5,907.00 £6,396.00 £7,804.50 £7,870.50 £17.00 £111.00 £55.00 £189.00 £37.00 £37.00 £37.00 £37.00	10% 10% 10% 10% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%	Statutory Discretionary		Decision
ploives Act 2014 - Licence to store explosives - new ence to store - renewal ence to store - new ence to store - renewal iriation ansfer eplacement y other variation rense to sell	Operator Up to - 75 vehicles Operator Up to - 85 vehicles Operator Up to - 99 vehicles Operator 100 vehicles and over Replacement Licence 0-250kg 0-250kg 250-2000kg	£5,370.00 £5,790.00 £7,095.00 £7,155.00 £15.00 £15.00 £199.00 £87.00 £37.00 £37.00 £37.00 £37.00 £37.00	£5,907.00 £6,396.00 £7,870.50 £17,00 £111.00 £55.00 £87.00 £37.00 £37.00 £37.00 £90.00	10% 10% 10% 10% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%	Statutory Discretionary Statutory Prescribed	Fireworks Regulations 2004/1836	Decision Noting only
ploives Act 2014 - Licence to store explosives - new cence to store - renewal cence to store - new expect of store - new cence to store - new cence to store - renewal ritation ansfer placement by other variation cense to sell center to sell recet Entertainment License	Operator Up to - 75 vehicles Operator Up to - 85 vehicles Operator Up to - 99 vehicles Operator 100 vehicles and over Replacement Licence 0-250kg 250-2000kg 250-2000kg	£5,370.00 £7,095.00 £7,095.00 £7,155.00 £115.00 £111.00 £87.00 £37.00 £37.00 £37.00 £37.00 £37.00 £37.00	£5,907.00 £7,804.50 £7,870.50 £17,00 £111.00 £55.00 £87.00 £37.00 £37.00 £37.00 £37.00 £37.00	10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%	Statutory Discretionary Statutory Prescribed Statutory Discretionary		Decision Noting only Noting only
ploives Act 2014 - Licence to store explosives - new ence to store - renewal cence to store - renewal riration ansfer eplacement y other variation cense to sell reet Entertainment License	Operator Up to - 75 vehicles Operator Up to - 85 vehicles Operator Up to - 99 vehicles Operator 100 vehicles and over Replacement Licence 0-250kg 0-250kg 250-2000kg 250-2000kg Busker's license Skip Licence	£5,370.00 £7,095.00 £7,095.00 £7,155.00 £15.00 £111.00 £55.00 £37.00 £37.00 £37.00 £37.00 £37.00 £45.00 £500.00	£5,907.00 £6,996.00 £7,870.50 £17,870.50 £111.00 £55.00 £37.00 £37.00 £37.00 £37.00 £500.00	10% 10% 10% 10% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%	Statutory Discretionary Statutory Prescribed Statutory Discretionary Statutory Discretionary	Fireworks Regulations 2004/1836	Decision Noting only
ploives Act 2014 - Licence to store explosives - new sence to store - renewal ence to store - new sence to store - new sence to store - renewal ariation ansfer placement yo other variation ensee to sell sense to sell recet Entertainment License placences	Operator Up to - 75 vehicles Operator Up to - 85 vehicles Operator Up to - 99 vehicles Operator 100 vehicles and over Replacement Licence 0-250kg 0-250kg 250-2000kg 250-2000kg  Busker's license Skip Licence Unauthorised Daily Charges	E5,370.00 E5,790.00 E7,095.00 E7,155.00 E115.00 E115.00 E155.00 E37.00 E37.00 E37.00 E34.00 E84.00 E60.00 E455.00 New Fee	£5,907.00 £6,396.00 £7,870.50 £17,00 £111.00 £55.00 £189.00 £37.00 £37.00 £37.00 £37.00 £90.00 £90.00	10% 10% 10% 10% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%	Statutory Discretionary Statutory Prescribed Statutory Discretionary Statutory Discretionary Statutory Discretionary	Fireworks Regulations 2004/1836 S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Decision Noting only Noting only
uploives Act 2014 - Licence to store explosives - new cence to store - renewal cence to store - new cence to store - new cence to store - new cence to store - renewal ariation ansfer epplacement ny other variation cense to sell recet Entertainment License ip Licences	Operator Up to - 75 vehicles Operator Up to - 85 vehicles Operator Up to - 99 vehicles Operator 100 vehicles and over Replacement Licence 0-250kg 0-250kg 250-2000kg 250-2000kg Busker's license Skip Licence Unauthorised Daily Charges Emergency lamping and signing	E5,370.00 E5,790.00 E7,095.00 E7,155.00 E115.00 E115.00 E187.00 E187.00 E37.00 E37.00 E37.00 E48.00 E500.00 E00.00 E00.00 E45.00 New Fee	£5,907.00 £6,396.00 £7,804.50 £7,870.50 £111.00 £111.00 £189.00 £87.00 £37.00 £37.00 £37.00 £90.00 £90.00 £90.00 £90.00	10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% New Fee	Statutory Discretionary Statutory Prescribed Statutory Discretionary Statutory Discretionary Statutory Discretionary Statutory Discretionary Statutory Discretionary	Fireworks Regulations 2004/1836	Decision Noting only Noting only
xploives Act 2014 - Licence to store explosives - new cence to store - renewal cence to store - new cence to store - new cence to store - renewal ariation arnafer eplacement ry other variation cense to sell recest to sell recet Entertainment License dip Licences	Operator Up to - 75 vehicles Operator Up to - 85 vehicles Operator Up to - 99 vehicles Operator 100 vehicles and over Replacement Licence 0-250kg 0-250kg 250-2000kg 250-2000kg  Busker's license Skip Licence Unauthorised Daily Charges Emergency lamping and signing Extensions	E5,370.00 E5,790.00 E7,095.00 E7,155.00 E115.00 E115.00 E187.00 E37.00 E37.00 E37.00 E37.00 E37.00 E37.00 E48.00 E48.00 E500.00 E68.00	£5,907.00 £6,936.00 £7,804.50 £7,870.50 £117.00 £111.00 £55.00 £87.00 £37.00 £37.00 £37.00 £50.00 £50.00 £50.00 £50.00	10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 56% New Fee New Fee	Statutory Discretionary Statutory Prescribed Statutory Discretionary Statutory Discretionary Statutory Discretionary Statutory Discretionary Statutory Discretionary Statutory Discretionary	Fireworks Regulations 2004/1836 S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Decision Noting only Noting only
ploives Act 2014 - Licence to store explosives - new enerce to store - renewal enerce to store - new enerce to store - new enerce to store - renewal ariation anisfer splacement yo ther variation enese to sell reet Entertainment License ip Licences	Operator Up to - 75 vehicles Operator Up to - 85 vehicles Operator Up to - 99 vehicles Operator 100 vehicles and over Replacement Licence 0-250kg 0-250kg 250-2000kg 250-2000kg 250-2000kg Busker's license Skip Licence Unauthorised Daily Charges Emergency lamping and signing Extensions Unauthorised Skips	E5,370.00 E5,790.00 E7,095.00 E7,155.00 E111.00 E151.00 E189.00 E87.00 E37.00 E37.00 E40.00 E40.00 E00.00 E	£5,907.00 £6,396.00 £7,804.50 £7,870.50 £111.00 £55.00 £87.00 £37.00 £37.00 £37.00 £90.00 £90.00 £90.00 £500.00 £500.00	10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0	Statutory Discretionary Statutory Prescribed Statutory Discretionary Statutory Discretionary Statutory Discretionary Statutory Discretionary Statutory Discretionary Statutory Discretionary Statutory Discretionary	Fireworks Regulations 2004/1836 S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011 Highways Act 1980 s139 and Local Authorities (Transport Charges) Regulations 1998/948 Article 3, 4 and Schedule 1	Decision Noting only Noting only Decision
uploives Act 2014 - Licence to store explosives - new cence to store - renewal cence to store - new cence to store - renewal ariation anafer explacement ny other variation cense to sell retertainment License ip Licences	Operator Up to - 75 vehicles Operator Up to - 85 vehicles Operator Up to - 99 vehicles Operator 100 vehicles and over Replacement Licence 0-250kg 0-250kg 250-2000kg 250-2000kg 250-2000kg  Busker's license Skip Licence Unauthorised Daily Charges Emergency lamping and signing Extensions Unauthorised Skips Unauthorised Skips Unauthorised Skips Unauthorised Skips Unauthorised Skips Application	E5,370.00 E5,790.00 E7,095.00 E7,155.00 E115.00 E15.00 E187.00 E37.00 E37.00 E37.00 E37.00 E37.00 E37.00 E0.00 E0.00 E0.00 E45.00 New Fee New Fee New Fee L180.00	£5,907.00 £6,396.00 £7,870.50 £17,870.50 £111.00 £155.00 £37.00 £37.00 £37.00 £37.00 £50.00 £50.00 £50.00 £50.00	10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0	Statutory Discretionary Statutory Prescribed Statutory Discretionary Statutory Discretionary Statutory Discretionary Statutory Discretionary Statutory Discretionary Statutory Discretionary Statutory Discretionary	Fireworks Regulations 2004/1836 593 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011 Highways Act 1980 s139 and Local Authorities (Transport Charges) Regulations 1998/948 Article 3, 4 and Schedule 1 5.169 Highways Act 1980 and Local Authorities (Transport Charges) Regulations 1998/948 Reg 3, 4 and Schedule 1	Decision Noting only Noting only Decision
xploives Act 2014 - Licence to store explosives - new cence to store - renewal cence to store - new cence to store - new cence to store - new cence to store - renewal ariation ariation ransfer explacement ny other variation cense to sell received the cense to sell received the cense of the cense to sell received the cense control of the cense cense control of the cense	Operator Up to - 75 vehicles Operator Up to - 85 vehicles Operator Up to - 99 vehicles Operator 100 vehicles and over Replacement Licence 0-250kg 0-250kg 250-2000kg 250-2000kg 250-2000kg Busker's license Skip Licence Unauthorised Daily Charges Emergency lamping and signing Extensions Unauthorised Skips	E5,370.00 E5,790.00 E7,095.00 E7,155.00 E111.00 E151.00 E189.00 E87.00 E37.00 E37.00 E40.00 E40.00 E00.00 E	£5,907.00 £6,396.00 £7,804.50 £7,870.50 £111.00 £55.00 £87.00 £37.00 £37.00 £37.00 £90.00 £90.00 £90.00 £500.00 £500.00	10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0	Statutory Discretionary Statutory Prescribed Statutory Discretionary Statutory Discretionary Statutory Discretionary Statutory Discretionary Statutory Discretionary Statutory Discretionary Statutory Discretionary Statutory Discretionary	Fireworks Regulations 2004/1836 S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011 Highways Act 1980 s139 and Local Authorities (Transport Charges) Regulations 1998/948 Article 3, 4 and Schedule 1	Decision Noting only Noting only Decision

Highways Permits